
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 04/26/15 – 06/13/15

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Safety Issues

Family Issues

Community Issues

Volunteer Work

Christians and 
Economy

Importance of Exercise

Crime Awareness

NFPA

Educational Planning

Homeland Security

04/29/15

05/06/15

05/14/15

05/20/15

05/28/15

06/04/15

06/11/15

07:45 AM

11:50 AM

07:50 AM

02:45 PM

07:55 AM

05:45 PM

05:30 PM

15.00

10.00

10.00

15.00

5.00

15.00

05.00

This Public Announcement is for 
those animal lovers who would 
like to help out in this year’s 
adopt-o-thon at the North Shore 
Animal shelter.  They are looking 
for volunteers to help out for this 
weekend.
Rev. Ruben Diaz discusses the 
topic of how to utilize your money 
wisely and making sound 
investments while staying morally 
Christian and not giving into 
greedy ambition.
While many of us are preparing 
for swimsuit season by dieting but 
it is also important to build a 
workout routine to tone and 
maintain your summer physique.
As the days get warmer so does 
the rise in crime.  Here are some 
tips to keep your house safe from 
burglary and monitor the 
neighborhood from crime.  
Modern technology such as 
security cameras that link to wi-fi 
can help keep you aware of what’s 
happening at home on your 
smartphone.
To protect your family from a 
sudden house fire, be sure to take 
steps in planning a fire escape 
route and check to see all fire 
alarms are working and inspect 
fire extinguishers.
As children will finish school or 
graduate this month, parents 
should take the next step in 
preparing their child for their 
studies.  Summer should not all be 
fun and games, designate time for 
them to read and broaden their 
mind.
A reminder that if you see 
suspicious activity, “if you see 
something, say something” and 
help keep your community safe.


