## Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 04/26/15 – 06/13/15

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Volunteer Work	04/29/15	07:45 AM	15.00	This Public Announcement is for those animal lovers who would like to help out in this year's adopt-o-thon at the North Shore Animal shelter. They are looking for volunteers to help out for this weekend.
Community Issues	Christians and Economy	05/06/15	11:50 AM	10.00	Rev. Ruben Diaz discusses the topic of how to utilize your money wisely and making sound investments while staying morally Christian and not giving into greedy ambition.
Health Issues	Importance of Exercise	05/14/15	07:50 AM	10.00	While many of us are preparing for swimsuit season by dieting but it is also important to build a workout routine to tone and maintain your summer physique.
Community Issues	Crime Awareness	05/20/15	02:45 PM	15.00	As the days get warmer so does the rise in crime. Here are some tips to keep your house safe from burglary and monitor the neighborhood from crime.  Modern technology such as security cameras that link to wi-fi can help keep you aware of what's happening at home on your smartphone.
Safety Issues	NFPA	05/28/15	07:55 AM	5.00	To protect your family from a sudden house fire, be sure to take steps in planning a fire escape route and check to see all fire alarms are working and inspect fire extinguishers.
Family Issues	Educational Planning	06/04/15	05:45 PM	15.00	As children will finish school or graduate this month, parents should take the next step in preparing their child for their studies. Summer should not all be fun and games, designate time for them to read and broaden their mind.
Community Issues	Homeland Security	06/11/15	05:30 PM	05.00	A reminder that if you see suspicious activity, "if you see something, say something" and help keep your community safe.